
THE TOP 200 ENVIRONMENTAL FIRMS
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TYPE OF WORK

% OF
NON-
U.S.

% OF
ALL 
FIRM
REV.

TOTAL
(IN $ MIL.)

2011 ENVIRONMENTAL
REVENUE

RANK
2012  2011

CLIENTS
(% OF ENV. REV.)

	 1	 1	  CH2M HILL LTD., Englewood, Colo.†	 4,113.0	 60	 37	 DES/CSL	 17	 25	 4	 24	 25	 0	 6	 0	 29	 40	 32

	 2	 2	  URS CORP., New York, N.Y.†	 3,852.4	 40	 15	 CM-PM	 15	 34	 15	 4	 10	 7	 12	 3	 46	 44	 10

	 3	 3	  VEOLIA ENVIRONNEMENT S.A., Chicago, Ill.1	 3,323.2	 100	 11	 OTH	 36	 0	 0	 10	 16	 3	 0	 35	 74	 1	 26

	 4	 4	  BECHTEL CORP., San Francisco, Calif.†	 2,595.8	 8	 27	 CON	 18	 50	 12	 10	 7	 0	 0	 3	 34	 66	 0

	 5	 5	  TETRA TECH INC., Pasadena, Calif.	 2,313.0	 90	 50	 CSL	 9	 0	 3	 55	 0	 14	 19	 0	 51	 38	 11

	 6	 7	  ENERGYSOLUTIONS INC., Salt Lake City, Utah2                	 1,849.0	 100	 63	 OTH	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 89	 11	 0

	 7	 6	  AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP., New York, N.Y.	 1,806.7	 22	 48	 DES	 29	 0	 3	 26	 30	 3	 9	 0	 38	 14	 48

	 8	 8	  THE SHAW GROUP INC., Baton Rouge, La.†3	 1,529.5	 26	 5	 CON	 38	 46	 4	 0	 1	 8	 2	 0	 22	 63	 14

	 9	 12	  MWH GLOBAL, Broomfield, Colo.†	 1,422.1	 96	 48	 DES	 0	 0	 6	 39	 50	 5	 1	 0	 50	 7	 43

	 10	 9	  FLUOR CORP., Irving, Texas               	 1,164.5	 5	 4	 CON	 0	 89	 12	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 12	 89	 0

	 11	 **	  CLEAN HARBORS INC., Norwell, Mass.4	 1,140.0	 58	 42	 OTH	 90	 0	 0	 0	 10	 0	 0	 0	 85	 5	 10

	 12	 11	  ARCADIS U.S. INC., Highlands Ranch, Colo.†	 1,136.0	 76	 3	 CON/CSL	 62	 0	 2	 8	 19	 2	 7	 0	 64	 9	 27

	 13	 10	  KIEWIT CORP., Omaha, Neb.	 1,043.0	 12	 0	 CM-PM	 25	 0	 0	 49	 26	 0	 0	 0	 29	 32	 39

	 14	 13	  BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE, Columbus, Ohio                	 994.8	 18	 0	 R&D/CON	 5	 77	 1	 1	 0	 1	 15	 0	 2	 97	 1

	 15	 14	  CDM SMITH, Cambridge, Mass.†	 960.8	 80	 22	 DES	 17	 2	 2	 30	 37	 9	 3	 0	 11	 15	 74

	 16	 17	  GOLDER ASSOCIATES CORP., Mississauga, Ontario, Canada†	 925.0	 73	 81	 CSL	 16	 1	 11	 6	 2	 27	 36	 1	 80	 5	 15

	 17	 28	  AMEC PLC, London, England, U.K.	 892.4	 17	 32	 CSL	 45	 2	 5	 9	 5	 8	 25	 0	 64	 21	 15

	 18	 16	  BLACK & VEATCH, Overland Park, Kan.†	 826.5	 32	 59	 DES/CON	 3	 0	 7	 53	 36	 1	 0	 0	 54	 3	 43

	 19	 21	  ENVIRON. RESOURCES MANAGEMENT INC. (ERM), London, England, U.K.†	 770.5	 100	 56	 CSL	 28	 0	 9	 0	 3	 37	 21	 2	 96	 2	 2

	 20	 15	  PARSONS CORP., Pasadena, Calif.†	 741.2	 24	 9	 DES/CON	 36	 4	 13	 8	 12	 7	 19	 0	 19	 34	 46

	 21	 18	  LAYNE CHRISTENSEN INC., Mission Woods, Kan.†	 734.2	 67	 21	 CON	 2	 0	 0	 64	 34	 0	 0	 0	 35	 10	 55

	 22	 23	  HDR, Omaha, Neb.†	 733.5	 43	 3	 DES	 18	 0	 0	 27	 15	 0	 40	 0	 37	 23	 40

	 23	 20	  THE WALSH GROUP LTD., Chicago, Ill.†	 714.4	 20	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 65	 35	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5	 95

	 24	 22	  STANTEC INC., Edmonton, Alberta, Canada†	 680.0	 40	 43	 CSL/DES	 24	 0	 1	 21	 22	 3	 29	 0	 52	 4	 44

	 25	 19	  SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORP. (SAIC), McLean, Va.†	 621.4	 6	 3	 CSL	 51	 3	 8	 2	 1	 13	 21	 1	 16	 81	 4

	 26	 25	  AEGION CORP., Chesterfield, Mo. †5	 532.7	 58	 33	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 2	 98	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 99

	 27	 24	  SKANSKA USA INC., East Elmhurst, N.Y.†	 481.1	 10	 0	 CON	 2	 0	 0	 67	 32	 0	 0	 0	 30	 10	 60

	 28	 27	  LOUIS BERGER, Morristown, N.J.†	 463.1	 41	 66	 DES/CSL	 26	 0	 1	 23	 32	 0	 18	 0	 13	 43	 44

	 29	 26	  ALBERICI CORP., St. Louis, Mo.†	 453.2	 52	 31	 CM-PM	 0	 0	 7	 88	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 60	 40

	 30	 33	  GARNEY HOLDING CO., Kansas City, Mo.†	 422.1	 100	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 78	 22	 0	 0	 0	 50	 0	 50

	 31	 **	  THE BABCOCK & WILCOX CO., Charlotte, N.C.†	 401.6	 14	 9	 EQP	 0	 20	 78	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 77	 23	 1

	 32	 36	  CARDNO USA INC., Portland, Ore.†	 391.6	 45	 19	 CSL	 10	 0	 1	 11	 2	 3	 73	 0	 72	 8	 20

	 33	 85	  ANTEA GROUP, Gouda, The Netherlands†	 384.0	 16	 78	 CSL	 16	 0	 0	 8	 2	 69	 3	 2	 57	 13	 30

	 34	 31	  WESTON SOLUTIONS INC., West Chester, Pa.†	 378.9	 74	 1	 CON	 44	 2	 8	 19	 10	 10	 9	 0	 25	 65	 10

	 35	 34	  ICF INTERNATIONAL, Fairfax, Va.6	 359.4	 43	 4	 CSL	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 20	 70	 10

	 36	 37	  CONESTOGA-ROVERS & ASSOCIATES, Niagara Falls, N.Y.	 340.0	 83	 26	 CSL	 78	 1	 3	 2	 3	 10	 3	 0	 95	 1	 4

	 37	 35	  EQ-THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY CO., Wayne, Mich.†7	 325.0	 100	 4	 OTH	 50	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 50	 80	 10	 10

	 38	 32	  PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF, New York, N.Y.,†	 323.4	 13	 50	 DES	 10	 0	 0	 30	 5	 10	 45	 0	 21	 2	 77

	 39	 41	  WORLEYPARSONS LTD., North Sydney, NSW, Australia	 287.3	 5	 64	 DES/CSL	 7	 3	 30	 8	 7	 15	 30	 0	 87	 3	 10

	 40	 44	  ENVIRON HOLDINGS INC., Arlington, Va.†	 282.5	 100	 32	 CSL	 15	 0	 20	 1	 8	 35	 5	 16	 95	 3	 2

	 41	 39	  BROWN AND CALDWELL, Walnut Creek, Calif.†	 270.0	 100	 0	 DES/CSL	 25	 0	 0	 16	 53	 6	 0	 0	 29	 2	 69

	 42	 30	  SEVENSON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC., Niagara Falls, N.Y.†	 257.5	 100	 0	 CON	 90	 0	 0	 6	 4	 0	 0	 0	 51	 38	 11

	 43	 29	  PCL CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISES INC., Denver, Colo.	 233.8	 4	 23	 CON	 0	 0	 4	 78	 18	 0	 0	 0	 45	 9	 46

	 44	 40	  LOS ALAMOS TECHNICAL ASSOCIATES INC., Albuquerque, N.M.†	 221.2	 93	 0	 CON	 8	 89	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 96	 0

	 45	 48	  TRC COS. INC., Lowell, Mass.†	 216.4	 57	 0	 CON	 58	 0	 16	 2	 0	 8	 16	 0	 74	 3	 23

	 46	 45	  PC CONSTRUCTION CO., South Burlington, Vt.	 213.8	 60	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 22	 78	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100

	 47	 60	  BOWEN ENGINEERING CORP., Indianapolis, Ind.	 212.6	 95	 0	 CM-PM	 0	 3	 44	 19	 35	 0	 0	 0	 47	 17	 36

	 48	 58	  ECOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT INC., Lancaster, N.Y.†	 169.2	 100	 34	 CSL	 15	 0	 1	 6	 5	 4	 69	 0	 54	 29	 17

	 49	 63	  LVI SERVICES INC., New York, N.Y.	 168.2	 50	 0	 CON	 95	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 70	 20	 10

	 50	 54	  GEOSYNTEC CONSULTANTS INC., Atlanta, Ga.†	 167.2	 92	 15	 CSL	 65	 8	 2	 5	 11	 5	 4	 0	 79	 12	 9
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	 51	 46	  WHARTON-SMITH INC., Lake Monroe, Fla.	 165.0	 72	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 35	 65	 0	 0	 0	 5	 0	 95

	 52	 53	  HAZEN AND SAWYER P.C., New York, N.Y.	 164.0	 100	 3	 DES	 0	 0	 0	 29	 71	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100

	 53	 68	  THE S.M. STOLLER CORP., Broomfield, Colo.	 160.9	 100	 0	 OPS	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5	 95	 0

	 54	 52	  BURNS & MCDONNELL, Kansas City, Mo.	 156.2	 11	 5	 CM-PM/CON/DES	 26	 6	 22	 24	 10	 12	 1	 0	 60	 25	 15

	 55	 56	  ATC GROUP SERVICES INC., Lafayette, La.†8 	 155.2	 80	 0	 CSL	 63	 0	 4	 0	 3	 30	 0	 0	 79	 1	 20

	 56	 51	  DHV HOLDING BV, Amersfoort, The Netherlands†	 155.0	 28	 100	 DES	 0	 0	 1	 46	 26	 17	 8	 2	 70	 30	 0

	 57	 59	  SCS ENGINEERS, Long Beach, Calif.†	 152.7	 100	 2	 DES/CSL	 82	 0	 0	 0	 0	 18	 0	 0	 60	 3	 37

	 58	 70	  O’BRIEN & GERE, Syracuse, N.Y.	 151.4	 82	 3	 CSL	 33	 0	 8	 8	 39	 8	 4	 0	 70	 5	 25

	 59	 62	  WSP ENVIRONMENT & ENERGY, Reston, Va.	 146.1	 100	 77	 CON	 36	 0	 16	 0	 4	 23	 12	 9	 81	 5	 14

	 60	 55	  CAROLLO ENGINEERS INC., Walnut Creek, Calif.	 145.6	 100	 0	 DES	 0	 0	 0	 45	 55	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 98

	 61	 77	  MICHAEL BAKER CORP., Moon Township, Pa.†	 140.4	 23	 0	 CSL	 1	 0	 0	 56	 11	 16	 17	 0	 5	 85	 10

	 62	 82	  CASEY INDUSTRIAL INC., Westminster, Colo.	 140.2	 85	 0	 CON	 1	 99	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 80	 20	 0

	 63	 **	  MCCARTHY HOLDINGS INC., St. Louis, Mo.†	 136.0	 6	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 80	 20	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100

	 64	 64	  KLEINFELDER, San Diego, Calif.	 132.7	 46	 1	 CSL	 51	 1	 8	 4	 6	 19	 11	 0	 19	 9	 72

	 65	 71	  GROUNDWATER & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC., Neptune, N.J.	 130.7	 100	 5	 CSL	 10	 0	 5	 15	 5	 60	 5	 0	 89	 1	 10

	 66	 57	  LAKESHORE TOLTEST CORP., Detroit, Mich.†	 130.4	 23	 33	 CM-PM	 21	 0	 1	 28	 21	 0	 0	 29	 13	 72	 15

	 67	 69	  ENVIROCON INC., Missoula, Mont.	 128.2	 100	 16	 CON	 78	 22	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 75	 22	 3

	 68	 78	  PEPPER CONSTRUCTION GROUP, Chicago, Ill.†	 124.1	 11	 0	 CON	 2	 0	 0	 0	 98	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 98

	 69	 66	  BARNARD CONSTRUCTION CO. INC., Bozeman, Mont.†	 122.0	 62	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 7	 93	 0	 0	 0	 0	 39	 36	 25

	 70	 74	  BRASFIELD & GORRIE LLC, Birmingham, Ala.	 121.5	 7	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 20	 80	 0	 0	 0	 0	 10	 90

	 71	 79	  HATCH MOTT MACDONALD, Millburn, N.J.†	 118.8	 27	 27	 DES	 4	 0	 2	 31	 47	 5	 9	 2	 35	 2	 63

	 72	 83	  PERMA-FIX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, Atlanta, Ga.†	 118.6	 100	 2	 OPS	 14	 79	 0	 0	 0	 7	 0	 0	 20	 80	 0

	 73	 75	  LYLES CONSTRUCTION GROUP, Fresno, Calif.†	 116.9	 87	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 67	 33	 0	 0	 0	 15	 0	 85

	 74	 76	  GANNETT FLEMING INC., Harrisburg, Pa.†	 113.9	 39	 1	 DES	 30	 0	 0	 35	 24	 5	 2	 4	 36	 18	 46

	 75	 101	  SLAYDEN CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC., Stayton, Ore.	 110.0	 100	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 15	 35	 35	 15	 0	 20	 30	 50

	 76	 67	  CLEAN EARTH INC., Hatboro, Pa.†	 109.7	 93	 0	 CON	 30	 0	 0	 0	 0	 45	 0	 25	 65	 21	 14

	 77	 91	  J.R. FILANC CONSTRUCTION CO. INC, Escondido, Calif.	 109.6	 100	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 21	 79	 0	 0	 0	 1	 6	 93

	 78	 73	  ULLIMAN SCHUTTE CONSTRUCTION LLC, Miamisburg, Ohio†	 108.9	 100	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 4	 96	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 94

	 79	 80	  ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION LLC, St Louis, Mo.	 106.0	 100	 0	 CON	 95	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5	 0	 0	 40	 40	 20

	 80	 87	  AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE, Worcester, Pa.	 105.7	 22	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 41	 59	 0	 0	 0	 15	 0	 85

	 81	 84	  WOODARD & CURRAN INC., Portland, Maine               	 104.0	 87	 0	 DES	 6	 0	 1	 28	 36	 30	 0	 0	 54	 1	 45

	 82	 89	  REMEDIAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LP, Houston, Texas†9 	 103.6	 100	 26	 CON	 50	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 50	 98	 2	 0

	 83	 88	  TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC., Olathe, Kan.†	 99.0	 27	 0	 CSL	 54	 0	 2	 1	 4	 35	 4	 0	 79	 3	 18

	 84	 86	  EA ENGINEERING, SCIENCE, AND TECHNOLOGY INC., Hunt Valley, Md.	 95.7	 100	 0	 CSL/DES	 50	 0	 3	 4	 7	 14	 22	 0	 13	 61	 26

	 85	 98	  CROWDER CONSTRUCTION CO., Charlotte, N.C.	 89.7	 48	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 28	 72	 0	 0	 0	 30	 15	 55

	 86	 156	  VERSAR INC., Springfield, Va.†	 89.6	 65	 0	 DES	 30	 0	 5	 0	 0	 51	 14	 0	 5	 90	 5

	 87	 106	  THE CONTI GROUP, Edison, N.J.	 87.7	 25	 0	 CON	 89	 0	 0	 0	 1	 10	 0	 0	 27	 70	 3

	 88	 90	  NORTH WIND GROUP, Idaho Falls, Idaho†	 87.1	 88	 0	 CSL	 50	 50	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5	 86	 9

	 89	 94	  NCM, Brea, Calif.†	 84.3	 38	 0	 CON	 97	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 56	 24	 20

	 90	 61	  ATKINS NORTH AMERICA, Tampa, Fla.†	 81.4	 15	 1	 DES	 3	 15	 0	 38	 4	 24	 9	 7	 35	 15	 51

	 91	 **	  ECC, Burlingame, Calif.†	 80.5	 15	 51	 CON	 86	 3	 8	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 16	 84	 0

	 92	 92	  SAFETY AND ECOLOGY CORP., Knoxville, Tenn.†	 78.1	 96	 2	 CON	 36	 60	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2	 0	 9	 90	 1

	 93	 112	  ENCORE CONSTRUCTION CO. LLC, Winter Garden, Fla.	 76.2	 100	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 21	 79	 0	 0	 0	 18	 0	 82

	 94	 97	  GREELEY AND HANSEN LLC, Chicago, Ill.†	 75.4	 100	 0	 DES/CM-PM/CSL	 10	 0	 0	 8	 81	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 98

	 95	 81	  HNTB, Kansas City, Mo.	 74.7	 8	 0	 DES	 0	 0	 0	 24	 49	 0	 27	 0	 2	 17	 81

	 96	 107	  HALEY & ALDRICH INC., Burlington, Mass.	 74.1	 70	 0	 CSL	 66	 2	 2	 5	 5	 15	 5	 0	 96	 4	 0

	 97	 93	  BUREAU VERITAS, Fort Lauderdale, Fla.	 73.6	 24	 0	 CSL	 17	 0	 3	 3	 6	 71	 0	 0	 89	 3	 8

	 98	 100	  ROUX ASSOCIATES INC., Islandia, N.Y.	 71.5	 100	 3	 CSL	 60	 0	 2	 0	 5	 3	 7	 23	 98	 1	 1

	 99	 108	  APEX COS. LLC, Rockville, Md.†	 70.5	 97	 0	 CON	 35	 0	 5	 4	 34	 22	 0	 0	 86	 2	 12

	100	 99	  GZA GEOENVIRONMENTAL INC., Norwood, Mass.†	 70.4	 70	 0	 CSL	 27	 2	 5	 6	 1	 19	 40	 0	 85	 1	 14

THE TOP 200 ENVIRONMENTAL FIRMS #75
SLAYDEN CONSTRUCTION GROUP 
rose more than 25 positions on the 
2012 list, with its water-wastewater 
work still strong in the Northwest. 
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THE TOP 200 ENVIRONMENTAL FIRMS #133
DEWBERRY debuted on the Top 200 
list in 2009 at No. 200. The firm sees 
more transportation-related environ- 
mental work due to new regulations.
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	101	 104	  KENNEDY/JENKS CONSULTANTS INC., San Francisco, Calif.	 70.0	 80	 0	 DES	 0	 0	 0	 45	 40	 8	 7	 0	 40	 2	 58

	102	 105	  CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS INC., Columbus, Kan.	 70.0	 94	 0	 OPS	 0	 0	 0	 62	 38	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100

	103	 72	  MAX FOOTE CONSTRUCTION CO. INC., Mandeville, La.	 69.5	 95	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 10	 90	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100

	104	 110	  THE CADMUS GROUP INC., Waltham, Mass.	 68.3	 100	 1	 CSL	 1	 0	 73	 17	 5	 2	 2	 0	 55	 35	 10

	105	 111	  SWCA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, Phoenix, Ariz.	 67.1	 100	 0	 CSL	 0	 0	 2	 10	 0	 25	 63	 0	 69	 13	 18

	106	 43	  PORTAGE INC., Idaho Falls, Idaho†	 66.7	 95	 0	 CON	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0

	107	 116	  FREESE AND NICHOLS INC., Fort Worth, Texas               	 65.4	 70	 0	 DES	 0	 0	 0	 64	 30	 1	 5	 0	 8	 2	 90

	108	 115	  HYDROGEOLOGIC INC., Reston, Va.	 64.7	 88	 3	 CON	 76	 5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 17	 0	 97	 3

	109	 109	  WESTON & SAMPSON ENGINEERS INC., Peabody, Mass.†	 63.3	 100	 0	 DES	 8	 0	 0	 32	 41	 2	 1	 16	 17	 0	 83

	110	 130	  JUDY CONSTRUCTION CO., Cynthiana, Ky.	 63.2	 95	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 20	 80	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100

	111	 95	  USA ENVIRONMENT LP, Houston, Texas	 62.0	 100	 1	 CON	 30	 0	 0	 0	 5	 40	 0	 25	 85	 5	 10

	112	 103	  ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY MANAGEMENT INC., Cincinnati, Ohio                	 60.8	 100	 0	 CON	 70	 0	 10	 2	 6	 10	 2	 0	 20	 75	 5

	113	 102	  SHOOK CONSTRUCTION CO., Dayton, Ohio                	 60.1	 29	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 76	 24	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100

	114	 96	  C.H. NICKERSON & CO. INC., Torrington, Conn.	 58.6	 100	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 20	 80	 0	 0	 0	 17	 0	 83

	115	 119	  ANCHOR QEA LLC, Seattle, Wash.10	 58.4	 98	 3	 CSL	 5	 0	 0	 1	 2	 3	 29	 60	 60	 10	 30

	116	 118	  ENGINEERING/REMEDIATION RESOURCES GROUP (ERRG), Martinez, Calif.	 56.8	 92	 0	 CON	 80	 0	 0	 0	 4	 3	 3	 10	 23	 55	 22

	117	 113	  BARR ENGINEERING CO., Edina, Minn.	 56.4	 53	 15	 CSL	 23	 0	 6	 4	 9	 33	 20	 6	 87	 0	 13

	118	 163	  TERRA CONTRACTING LLC, Kalamazoo, Mich.	 54.0	 100	 0	 CON	 87	 0	 0	 0	 5	 0	 0	 8	 93	 2	 5

	119	 159	  ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE ASSOCIATES, San Francisco, Calif.	 53.5	 100	 0	 CSL	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 4	 95	 0	 40	 2	 58

	120	 124	  W. ROGERS CO., Lexington, Ky.	 52.2	 100	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 41	 59	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 98

	121	 **	  SOVEREIGN CONSULTING INC., Robbinsville, N.J.	 52.0	 100	 0	 CSL/CON	 71	 0	 1	 0	 2	 18	 8	 0	 71	 28	 1

	122	 117	  EAGLE CONTRACTING L.P., Fort Worth, Texas               	 51.6	 100	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 4	 96	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100

	123	 50	  HEPACO LLC, Charlotte, N.C.†	 51.2	 100	 0	 OPS	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 98	 1	 1

	124	 166	  POSILLICO ENVIRONMENTAL INC., Farmingdale, N.Y.	 51.0	 32	 0	 CON	 38	 0	 0	 0	 62	 0	 0	 0	 40	 0	 60

	125	 135	  TRIHYDRO CORP., Laramie, Wyo.11	 49.9	 90	 0	 CSL	 50	 0	 10	 7	 10	 10	 8	 5	 90	 5	 5

	126	 114	  MERRICK & CO., Aurora, Colo.	 49.2	 43	 5	 DES	 10	 60	 0	 5	 5	 5	 5	 10	 0	 100	 0

	127	 136	  TRINITY CONSULTANTS, Dallas, Texas               	 48.0	 96	 3	 CSL	 0	 0	 97	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 98	 2	 1

	128	 152	  LANGAN ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, Elmwood Park, N.J.	 47.0	 40	 0	 DES/CSL	 50	 0	 1	 1	 5	 23	 20	 0	 98	 1	 1

	129	 125	  COMANCO ENVIRONMENTAL CORP., Plant City, Fla.12	 46.5	 100	 0	 CON	 47	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 52	 65	 0	 35

	130	 128	  BUILDING CRAFTS INC., Wilder, Ky.	 46.4	 100	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 15	 85	 0	 0	 0	 18	 0	 82

	131	 164	  ET ENVIRONMENTAL CORP. LLC, Atlanta, Ga.	 46.3	 100	 0	 CM-PM	 90	 0	 1	 1	 1	 2	 5	 0	 90	 0	 10

	132	 122	  CHARTER ENVIRONMENTAL INC., Boston, Mass.	 46.3	 100	 0	 CON	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 30	 60	 10

	133	 143	  DEWBERRY, Fairfax, Va.	 46.0	 15	 0	 DES	 3	 0	 0	 49	 36	 6	 6	 0	 12	 29	 59

	134	 145	  CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS INC., Pittsburgh, Pa.	 46.0	 73	 0	 DES/CSL	 38	 0	 8	 4	 13	 17	 19	 0	 92	 0	 8

	135	 **	  EBI CONSULTING, Burlington, Mass.	 44.6	 100	 0	 CSL	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 95	 2	 0	 98	 2	 0

	136	 140	  EBERLINE SERVICES INC., Albuquerque, N.M.†	 44.5	 100	 1	 CON	 0	 88	 0	 0	 0	 12	 0	 0	 3	 90	 7

	137	 172	  GLACIER CONSTRUCTION CO. INC., Greenwood Village, Colo.	 44.3	 100	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 3	 97	 0	 0	 0	 34	 0	 66

	138	 123	  TRAYLOR BROS. INC., Evansville, Ind.	 43.5	 9	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 20	 80	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100

	139	 167	  CAPE ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT INC., Norcross, Ga.	 41.4	 32	 14	 CON	 79	 13	 0	 0	 7	 0	 0	 0	 24	 76	 0

	140	 134	  GAI CONSULTANTS INC., Pittsburgh, Pa.	 41.1	 51	 0	 CSL	 3	 0	 0	 4	 4	 1	 83	 5	 92	 1	 7

	141	 141	  ENERCON SERVICES INC., Kennesaw, Ga.	 40.9	 21	 1	 CSL	 7	 20	 15	 1	 1	 31	 19	 6	 87	 3	 10

	142	 133	  GSE CONSTRUCTION CO. INC., Livermore, Calif.	 40.9	 69	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 60	 40	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100

	143	 148	  J. F. AHERN CO., Fond du Lac, Wis.	 40.7	 23	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 8	 17	 75	 0	 0	 0	 10	 5	 85

	144	 158	  WHITMAN, REQUARDT AND ASSOCIATES LLP, Baltimore, Md.	 40.0	 39	 0	 DES	 0	 0	 0	 31	 59	 0	 10	 0	 0	 0	 100

	145	 154	  S&ME INC., Raleigh, N.C.	 39.8	 31	 0	 DES	 75	 0	 3	 0	 6	 0	 16	 0	 77	 5	 18

	146	 146	  DUDEK, Encinitas, Calif.†	 39.2	 100	 0	 CSL	 0	 0	 0	 15	 15	 0	 70	 0	 50	 0	 50

	147	 139	  IREX CONTRACTING GROUP, Lancaster, Pa.†	 38.7	 19	 0	 CON	 95	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5	 0	 0	 99	 1	 0

	148	 132	  ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING & TECHNOLOGY INC., Gainesville, Fla.	 37.9	 100	 1	 CON	 44	 0	 3	 13	 2	 21	 17	 0	 49	 1	 50

	149	 151	  PARAMETRIX INC., Auburn, Wash.	 37.7	 56	 0	 CSL	 17	 0	 0	 7	 16	 2	 58	 0	 20	 12	 68

	150	 169	  ELK ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, Reading, Pa.† 13	 37.6	 71	 0	 CON	 42	 0	 1	 0	 1	 5	 5	 46	 90	 0	 10
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THE TOP 200 ENVIRONMENTAL FIRMS #185
POWER ENGINEERS INC. is among 
19 Top 200 companies not on last 
year’s list. The firm is finding more EIS 
and related work on energy projects.
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	151	 153	  KCI TECHNOLOGIES INC., Sparks, Md.†	 36.3	 31	 0	 DES	 14	 0	 0	 16	 32	 0	 37	 0	 20	 10	 70

	152	 142	  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE INDUSTRIES INC. (PSI), Oakbrook Terrace, Ill.	 35.9	 17	 0	 CSL	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7	 77	 16	 0	 70	 0	 30

	153	 157	  GEI CONSULTANTS INC., Woburn, Mass.	 35.1	 41	 1	 CSL	 65	 0	 2	 0	 0	 20	 5	 8	 92	 1	 7

	154	 170	  TURNER SPECIALTY SERVICES LLC, Baton Rouge, La.†	 35.0	 49	 0	 OPS	 30	 1	 0	 10	 59	 0	 0	 0	 95	 0	 5

	155	 162	  AKRF INC., New York, N.Y.	 34.4	 100	 0	 CSL	 10	 0	 5	 5	 5	 5	 70	 0	 45	 0	 55

	156	 144	  CREAMER ENVIRONMENTAL INC., Hackensack, N.J.	 34.3	 100	 0	 CON	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0

	157	 **	  EFFECTIVE ENVIRONMENTAL INC., Mesquite, Texas14               	 34.1	 100	 0	 OTH	 96	 2	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 84	 3	 13

	158	 160	  WADE TRIM GROUP, Detroit, Mich.†	 33.5	 69	 0	 DES	 0	 0	 0	 12	 78	 0	 10	 0	 34	 1	 65

	159	 155	  EARTH CONSULTING GROUP INC., Marietta, Ga.†	 32.8	 100	 11	 CSL	 68	 0	 1	 3	 1	 12	 2	 13	 92	 1	 7

	160	 129	  OP-TECH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC., East Syracuse, N.Y.	 32.5	 100	 0	 CON	 70	 0	 0	 20	 10	 0	 0	 0	 80	 5	 15

	161	 **	  MILLER ENVIRONMENTAL INC., Anaheim, Calif.	 31.7	 100	 0	 CON	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 38	 2	 60

	162	 171	  RMC WATER AND ENVIRONMENT, Walnut Creek, Calif.	 31.5	 100	 0	 CSL	 0	 0	 0	 61	 35	 0	 4	 0	 0	 1	 99

	163	 165	  ESG OPERATIONS INC., Macon, Ga.	 31.3	 100	 0	 OPS	 0	 0	 0	 21	 75	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 99

	164	 **	  BURGESS & NIPLE INC., Columbus, Ohio                	 30.7	 39	 0	 CSL	 2	 0	 1	 34	 52	 11	 0	 0	 20	 0	 80

	165	 **	  CHAMBERS GROUP INC., Santa Ana, Calif.	 30.7	 100	 0	 CSL	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 91	 7	 0	 92	 1	 7

	166	 120	  SLETTEN CONSTRUCTION, Great Falls, Mont.† 15	 30.1	 22	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 14	 48	 0	 0	 39	 52	 0	 48

	167	 175	  STRAND ASSOCIATES INC., Madison, Wis.	 29.3	 51	 0	 DES	 0	 0	 0	 18	 82	 0	 0	 0	 15	 0	 85

	168	 189	  NORMANDEAU ASSOCIATES INC., Bedford, N.H.	 29.2	 100	 1	 CSL	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 89	 8	 3

	169	 168	  PENNONI ASSOCIATES, Philadelphia, Pa.†	 28.0	 23	 0	 DES/CSL	 40	 0	 5	 5	 17	 8	 25	 0	 74	 1	 26

	170	 179	  STAAB CONSTRUCTION CORP., Marshfield, Wis.	 26.9	 100	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 12	 88	 0	 0	 0	 7	 0	 93

	171	 174	  DVIRKA AND BARTILUCCI CONSULTING ENGINEERS, Woodbury, N.Y.	 26.8	 92	 0	 DES	 22	 0	 0	 7	 63	 0	 0	 8	 5	 0	 95

	172	 **	  SAGE ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING LLP, Austin, Texas               	 26.7	 100	 0	 CSL	 1	 0	 37	 1	 1	 47	 3	 10	 100	 0	 0

	173	 182	  TIGHE & BOND INC., Westfield, Mass.	 26.6	 74	 0	 DES/CSL	 10	 0	 0	 23	 37	 10	 20	 0	 27	 1	 72

	174	 181	  BRANCO ENTERPRISES INC, Neosho, Mo.	 26.5	 71	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 19	 81	 0	 0	 0	 7	 0	 94

	175	 **	  GEO-SOLUTIONS INC., New Kensington, Pa.†	 26.3	 100	 10	 CON	 80	 0	 0	 20	 0	 0	 0	 0	 90	 10	 0

	176	 147	  THE WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING CO., Baltimore, Md.	 25.9	 1	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 15	 85	 0	 0	 0	 5	 2	 93

	177	 193	  LEGGETTE, BRASHEARS & GRAHAM INC., Shelton, Conn.	 25.6	 100	 1	 CON	 50	 0	 0	 20	 4	 20	 6	 0	 89	 0	 11

	178	 176	  H2M GROUP/HOLZMACHER, MCLENDON & MURRELL PC, Melville, N.Y.†	 25.6	 68	 0	 DES	 28	 0	 1	 41	 16	 13	 1	 0	 30	 2	 68

	179	 173	  CHESTER ENGINEERS INC., Moon Township, Pa.	 25.1	 97	 0	 DES	 0	 0	 5	 26	 47	 9	 3	 9	 48	 0	 52

	180	 187	  STV GROUP INC., New York, N.Y.†	 25.1	 6	 0	 CSL	 30	 0	 10	 0	 10	 25	 25	 0	 12	 1	 87

	181	 **	  VANASSE HANGEN BRUSTLIN INC. (VHB), Watertown, Mass.	 24.6	 18	 0	 CSL	 11	 0	 3	 0	 6	 29	 51	 0	 40	 15	 45

	182	 149	  DYNAMAC CORP., Rockville, Md.	 24.6	 85	 0	 R&D/CSL	 10	 0	 0	 0	 0	 30	 60	 0	 0	 95	 5

	183	 186	  WRIGHT-PIERCE, Topsham, Maine               	 24.5	 98	 1	 CSL	 2	 0	 0	 20	 72	 2	 3	 1	 8	 0	 92

	184	 190	  FUSS AND O’NEILL INC., Manchester, Conn.†	 24.0	 51	 1	 DES	 30	 0	 7	 5	 30	 19	 8	 1	 45	 3	 52

	185	 **	  POWER ENGINEERS INC., Hailey, Idaho               	 23.5	 10	 2	 CSL	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 90	 5	 5

	186	 178	  BAY WEST INC., St. Paul, Minn.	 23.4	 100	 0	 CON	 85	 0	 0	 0	 1	 4	 5	 5	 15	 70	 15

	187	 138	  ENSAFE INC., Memphis, Tenn.†	 23.1	 45	 2	 DES/CSL/CON	 25	 0	 10	 1	 10	 20	 20	 14	 84	 6	 10

	188	 194	  SUKUT CONSTRUCTION INC., Santa Ana, Calif.	 22.8	 13	 0	 CON	 75	 0	 0	 0	 10	 0	 0	 15	 65	 0	 35

	189	 **	  BIRDSALL SERVICES GROUP, Sea Girt, N.J.	 22.0	 36	 0	 DES	 40	 0	 10	 15	 15	 10	 10	 0	 30	 5	 65

	190	 **	  ECS LTD., Chantilly, Va.	 21.8	 20	 0	 CSL	 40	 0	 0	 0	 0	 50	 10	 0	 80	 5	 15

	191	 192	  RJN GROUP INC., Wheaton, Ill.	 21.7	 98	 0	 DES	 0	 0	 0	 4	 96	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 99

	192	 **	  HUDSPETH & ASSOCIATES, Englewood, Colo.	 21.6	 82	 0	 CON	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 40	 40	 20

	193	 200	  LOCUS TECHNOLOGIES, Mountain View, Calif. † 16	 21.5	 100	 15	 R&D	 10	 10	 10	 10	 0	 10	 0	 50	 90	 10	 0

	194	 197	  NEYER, TISEO AND HINDO LTD., Detroit, Mich.	 21.4	 69	 0	 DES	 14	 0	 8	 0	 63	 15	 0	 0	 43	 3	 54

	195	 **	  MCKIM & CREED INC., Raleigh, N.C.	 21.2	 47	 0	 DES	 0	 0	 0	 23	 68	 0	 0	 9	 8	 1	 91

	196	 199	  FISHBECK, THOMPSON, CARR & HUBER INC., Grand Rapids, Mich.	 21.1	 42	 2	 DES/CSL/CON	 10	 0	 20	 20	 25	 15	 10	 0	 75	 5	 20

	197	 185	  MIDWEST SERVICE GROUP, St. Peters, Mo.†	 20.8	 100	 0	 CON	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 50	 25	 25

	198	 191	  JONES, EDMUNDS & ASSOCIATES INC., Gainesville, Fla.†	 19.5	 74	 0	 DES	 21	 0	 0	 9	 42	 0	 28	 0	 12	 13	 75

	199	 196	  GRESHAM, SMITH AND PARTNERS, Nashville, Tenn.	 18.8	 21	 0	 DES	 0	 0	 0	 17	 68	 8	 7	 0	 10	 0	 90

	200	 177	  AMERICAN CONTRACTING AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC., Laurel, Md.	 18.6	 100	 0	 CON	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100FO
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RANK RANK RANK RANKFIRM FIRMFIRM FIRM

FIRM	 RANk

A
Aegion Corp.	 26
AECOM Technology Corp.	 7
J. F. Ahern Co.	 143
AKRF Inc.	 155
Alberici Corp.	 29
AMEC plc	 17
American Contracting and Env. Services Inc.	 200
American Infrastructure	 80
Anchor QEA LLC	 115
Antea Group	 33
Apex Cos. LLC	 99
ARCADIS U.S. Inc.	 12
ATC Group Services Inc.	 55
Atkins North America	 90

B
The Babcock & Wilcox Co.	 31
Barnard Construction Co. Inc.	 69
Barr Engineering Co.	 117
Battelle Memorial Institute	 14
Bay West Inc	 186
Bechtel Corp.	 4
Birdsall Services Group	 189
Black & Veatch	 18
Bowen Engineering Corp.	 47
Branco Enterprises Inc	 174
Brasfield & Gorrie LLC	 70
Brown and Caldwell	 41
Building Crafts Inc.	 130
Bureau Veritas	 97
Burgess & Niple Inc.	 164
Burns & McDonnell	 54

C
C.H. Nickerson & Co. Inc.	 114
The Cadmus Group Inc.	 104
Cape Environmental Management Inc.	 139
Cardno USA Inc.	 32
Carollo Engineers Inc.	 60
Casey Industrial Inc.	 62
CDM Smith	 15
CH2M HILL Ltd.	 1
Chambers Group Inc.	 165
Charter Environmental Inc	 132
Chester Engineers Inc.	 179
Civil & Environmental Consultants Inc.	 134
Clean Earth Inc.	 76
Clean Harbors, Inc.	 11
COMANCO Environmental Corp.	 129
Conestoga-Rovers & Associates	 36
The Conti Group	 87
Creamer Environmental Inc.	 156
Crossland Heavy Contractors Inc.	 102
Crowder Construction Company	 85

D
Dewberry	 133
DHV Holding BV	 56
Dudek	 146
Dvirka And Bartilucci Consulting Engineers	 171
Dynamac Corp.	 182

E
EA Engineering, Science, and Technology Inc.	 84
Eagle Contracting L.P.	 122

Earth Consulting Group Inc.	 159
Eberline Services Inc.	 136
EBI Consulting	 135
ECC	91
Ecology and Environment Inc.	 48
ECS LTD	 190
Effective Environmental Inc.	 157
Elk Environmental Services	 150
Encore Construction Co. LLC	 93
Enercon Services Inc.	 141
EnergySolutions, Inc.	 6
Engineering / Remediation Resources Group	 116
EnSafe Inc.	 187
Envirocon Inc.	 67
ENVIRON Holdings Inc.	 40
Environmental Consulting & Technology Inc.	 148
Environmental Quality Management Inc.	 112
Environmental Resources Management Inc.	 19
Environmental Restoration LLC	 79
Environmental Science Associates	 119
EQ-The Environmental Quality Co.	 37
ESG Operations Inc.	 163
ET Environmental Corp. LLC	 131

F
J.R. Filanc Construction Co. Inc	 77
Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr & Huber Inc.	 196
Fluor Corp.	 10
Freese and Nichols Inc.	 107
Fuss and O’Neill Inc.	 184

G
GAI Consultants Inc.	 140
Gannett Fleming Inc.	 74
Garney Holding Co.	 30
GEI Consultants Inc.	 153
Geo-Solutions Inc.	 175
Geosyntec Consultants Inc.	 50
Glacier Construction Co. Inc.	 137
Golder Associates Corp.	 16
Greeley and Hansen LLC	 94
Gresham, Smith and Partners	 199
Groundwater & Environmental Services Inc.	 65
GSE Construction Co.	 142
GZA GeoEnvironmental Inc.	 100

H
H2M Group / Holzmacher, McLendon & Murrell PC	 178
Haley & Aldrich Inc.	 96
Hatch Mott MacDonald	 71
Hazen and Sawyer P.C.	 52
HDR	 22
HEPACO LLC	 123
HNTB	 95
Hudspeth & Associates	 192
HydroGeoLogic Inc.	 108

I
ICF International	 35
Irex Contracting Group	 147

J
Jones, Edmunds & Associates Inc.	 198
Judy Construction Co.	 110

K
KCI Technologies Inc.	 151
Kennedy/Jenks Consultants Inc.	 101
Kiewit Corp.	 13
Kleinfelder	 64

L
Lakeshore TolTest Corp.	 66
Langan Engineering & Environmental Services	 128
Layne Christensen Inc.	 21
Leggette, Brashears & Graham Inc.	 177
Locus Technologies	 193
Los Alamos Technical Associates Inc.	 44
Louis Berger	 28
LVI Services Inc.	 49
Lyles Construction Group	 73

M
Max Foote Construction Co. Inc.	 103
McCarthy Holdings Inc.	 63
McKim & Creed Inc.	 195
Merrick & Co.	 126
Michael Baker Corp.	 61
Midwest Service Group	 197
Miller Environmental Inc.	 161
MWH Global	 9

N
NCM	 89
Neyer, Tiseo and Hindo Ltd.	 194
Normandeau Associates Inc.	 168
North Wind Group	 88

O
O’Brien & Gere	 58
OP-TECH Environmental Services Inc.	 160

P
Parametrix Inc.	 149
Parsons Brinckerhoff	 38
Parsons Corp.	 20
PC Construction Co.	 46
PCL Construction Enterprises Inc.	 43
Pennoni Associates	 169
Pepper Construction Group	 68
Perma-fix Environmental Services	 72
Portage Inc.	 106
Posillico Environmental Inc.	 124
POWER Engineers Inc.	 185
Professional Service Industries Inc. (PSI)	 152

R
Remedial Construction Services L.P.	 82
RJN Group Inc.	 191
RMC Water and Environment	 162
Roux Associates Inc.	 98

S
S&ME Inc.	 145
The S.M. Stoller Corp.	 53
Safety and Ecology Corp.	 92
Sage Environmental Consulting LLP	 172
Science Applications International Corp. (SAIC)	 25
SCS Engineers	 57
Sevenson Environmental Services Inc.	 42

The Shaw Group Inc.	 8
Shook Construction Co.	 113
Skanska USA Inc.	 27
Slayden Construction Group Inc.	 75
Sletten Construction	 166
Sovereign Consulting Inc.	 121
Staab Construction Corp.	 170
Stantec Inc.	 24
Strand Associates Inc.	 167
STV Group Inc.	 180
Sukut Construction Inc.	 188
SWCA Environmental Consultants	 105

T
Terra Contracting LLC	 118
Terracon Consultants Inc.	 83
Tetra Tech, Inc.	 5
Tighe & Bond Inc.	 173
Traylor Bros. Inc.	 138
TRC Cos. Inc.	 45
Trihydro Corp.	 125
Trinity Consultants	 127
Turner Specialty Services LLC	 154

U
Ulliman Schutte Construction LLC	 78
URS Corp.	 2
USA Environment LP	 111

V
Vanasse Hangen Brustlin Inc. (VHB)	 181
Veolia Environnement S.A.	 3
Versar Inc	 86

W
W. Rogers Co.	 120
Wade Trim Group	 158
The Walsh Group Ltd.	 23
Weston & Sampson Engineers Inc.	 109
Weston Solutions Inc.	 34
Wharton-Smith Inc.	 51
The Whiting-Turner Contracting Co.	 176
Whitman, Requardt and Associates LLP	 144
Woodard & Curran Inc.	 81
WorleyParsons Ltd.	 39
Wright-Pierce	 183
WSP Environment & Energy	 59
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